# U0000/1598/

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



400187276814

11/05/10--01018--020 \*\*125.00

2010 NOV - 5 AM #: 10

T. CLINE NOV - 8, 2010

**EXAMINER** 

## **COVER LETTER**

то:	Registration Division of C	Section Corporations							
SUBJE	CCT:	The G	pson	Comp	any, LLC				
	<u></u>	Name of Limi	ted Liab	oility Comp	pany			•	
The end	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitt	ted for filit	ng.				
Please 1	return all corre	spondence concerning this ma-	iter to th	e followin	ıg;				
-		J	oshua	Gipsor	1				
			Name o	of Person					
		The Gi	oson (	Compan	y, LLC				
			Firm/C	Company					
		305 TI	neoph	lo Mans	ur St				
•			Ad	dress			Z <sub>S</sub>	700	
		Kiss	immee	e, FL 34	743		上江	28 HOY	
			•	nd Zip Coo			其其	-5	  
-		Gips E-mail address: (to be used	son.J@	gmail.e	com		# <u> </u>		- }
or furt	her information	n concerning this matter, pleas		•	,		PLON.	100	in a
	Josl	nua Gipson	_ at (	407	_)	212-7181	(T)	9	
	Name -	e of Person	<del></del>	Area Cod	le & Daytime Tel	lephone Numbe	er		
Enclose	ed is a check t	for the following amount:					•		
\$125.0	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Ce	rtified Co	ng Fee & [ opy oy is enclosed)	\$160.00 F Certificat Certified (additional	e of Stat Copy	tus &	,
	·	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	٠	Registrat Division Clifton I	Courier Addressition Section  of Corporation  Building  ecutive Center	าร			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited						
(Must end w	The Gipson Co	ompany, LLC ability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC."	"			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and		principal office of the Limite	d Liability Company	y is:		
Principal Office Addres	<u>s:</u>	Mailing Address:				
305 Theophlo Mansur Kissimmee, FL 34743	St	305 Theophlo Mansur St Kissimmee, FL 34743				
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must design business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:  Joshua Gipson Name  305 Theophlo Mansur St Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		a Gipson ne ilo Mansur St	N-5 AM W: 19	general state of the state of t		
		<del></del> -				
Kissimmee, FL 34743 City, State, and Zip						
liability company at the registered agent and agre statutes relating to the p	e place designated in ee to act in this capac proper and complete	to accept service of process for n this certificate, I hereby accept this certificate, I hereby accept to comply performance of my duties, and gistered agent as provided for	pt the appointment as with the provisions of I I am familiar with ar	s f all nd		

(CONTINUED)

### Page 1 of 2

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGRM	Joshua Gipson	_
	305 Theophio Mansur St	
	Kissimmee, FL 34743	_
+		_ _
		<del></del>
		<del>_</del>
		- - 23 - 35
(Use attachment if necessary)	723	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the d	date of filing:	ONAL)
effective date is listed, the date must be	specific and cannot be more than five business	dayş prio
00 days after the date of filing.)		
DECHIDED SIGNATURE.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		" <b>'</b>
	or an authorized representative of a member.	~ vo
Signature of a member	or an authorized representative of a member. ion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	· φ
Signature of a member  (In accordance with sect of this document constit that the facts stated here	or an authorized representative of a member.  ion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury in are true.)  Joshua Gipson	· φ
Signature of a member  (In accordance with sect of this document constit that the facts stated here	or an authorized representative of a member. ion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury sin are true.)	· φ

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)